STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
16 StaTE HOUSE STATION
AvucusTta, MaAINE 04333-0016

Paul R. LePage David Bernhardt
GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER

May 22, 2014

Subject: Stand by Generators
State WIN: PH2010507SG
Amendment No. 2

Dear Sit/Ms:

Make the following change to the Bid Documents:

To allow for changes to the plans for the Bangor facility, in the BID BOOK (page 10),
“NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS”, CHANGE the bid opening date in the first paragraph
from “May 28, 2014” to read “June 11, 2014”. Make this change in pen and ink.

The following questions have been received:

Question: For the concrete the generators are to sit on, is pre-concrete acceptable? Or
does it have to be CIP?

Response: Cast-In-Place.

Question: Is the site prep to be on the contractor? Or is DOT going to have the gravel
pad prepped like for the cold storage sheds?

Response: Excavation or fill, subgrade prep, grading and compaction, and gravel base
will be the responsibility of the contractor. [

Question: Reference the “Supplemental Specification” section 105.6.5, will additional
survey be required?

Response: The final location for the Scarborough concrete pad is to be coordinated with
the Department. There is an elevation given on Sheet 2, Detail 1. The Department will
provide the Contractor with two vertical control points establishing the top of slab

elevation. The Contractor shall provide the additional layout necessary to complete the
Work.

Question: Reference the “Supplemental Specification” section 639.04; are field offices
required at each location?
Response: No.
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Question: Reference the “Supplemental Specification” section 639.05; is this required at
each location?

Response: No.

Question: Reference the “Supplemental Specification” section 652.2.3; Are FAP
required at each location?

Response: No.

Question: Reference the “Supplemental Specification” section 652.2.5; Are message
signs required at each location?

Response: No.

Question: Reference the “Supplemental Specification” section 656; Is temporary erosion
and water pollution control required on these projects?

Response: Soil and erosion control at the sites will be the responsibility of the
Department.

Consider these changes and information prior to submitting your bid on June 11, 2014.

Sincerely,

P Wsabli

George M. A. Macdougall P.E.
Contracts & Specifications Engineer



